Scope
This specification applies to the SLO160808T Series of SMD power inductors.
Lead Free Part Numbering
Dimensions
Structural drawing
No. Component Material
① Body Alloy material
② Winding Enamelled Wire

                                          Rev.02                                            P
www.Sunltech.comage 2 of 6
SLO160808T Series
Part No. Inductance
Ls(uH)
Direct Current
Resistance
DCR(mΩ)
Temperature
Rise Current
Irms(A)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A)
Typ Max. Typ Max. Typ Max.
SLO160808TR22MTT 0.22±20% 33 40 3.4 3.0 5.5 5.0
SLO160808TR24MTT 0.24±20% 34 41 3.3 2.9 5.3 4.8
SLO160808TR33MTT 0.33±20% 30 35 4.7 4.3 4.7 4.4
SLO160808TR47MTT 0.47±20% 80 100 2.6 2.3 4.1 3.7
SLO160808TR56MTT 0.56±20% 85 110 2.2 1.9 4.0 3.5
SLO160808TR68MTT 0.68±20% 110 130 2.1 1.9 3.3 3.0
SLO160808T1R0MTT 1.00±20% 180 200 2.1 1.8 3.0 2.6
SLO160808T1R5MTT 1.50±20% 240 285 1.7 1.4 2.4 2.0
SLO160808T2R2MTT 2.20±20% 220 260 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.3
SLO160808T3R3MTT 3.30±20% 500 600 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.2
SLO160808T4R7MTT 4.70±20% 585 700 1.0 0.8 1.2 1.0
SLO160808T100MTT 10.0±20% 1450 1600 0.5 0.45 0.8 0.7
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
                                          Rev.02                                            P
www.Sunltech.comage 3 of 6
SLO160808T Series